RESOLUTION NO. 2002-038

A RESOLUTION HONORING DELORES L. DOYLE FOR HER OUTSTANDING SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO NASSAU COUNTY

WHEREAS, Delores L. Doyle began her career with Nassau County in the Clerk's Office on December 3, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Delores L. Doyle transferred to the Department of Emergency Services as an Administrative Assistant on April 6, 1992, where she has continued to serve the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners and the citizens of Nassau County are indebted to Delores L. Doyle for her outstanding service; and

WHEREAS, Delores L. Doyle has announced her retirement as of February 28, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this 11th day of March 2002 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

- The Board of County Commissioners commends Delores L. Doyle for her outstanding and exemplary service of eleven (11) years.
- The Board of County Commissioners expresses the gratitude of all the citizens for her service and dedication, and offers congratulations and best wishes to Delores L. Doyle on her retirement.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

 ATTEST :

J.M. "CHIP OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

alle

DAVID C. HOWARD

FLOYD L VANZANT

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

m

VICKIE SAMUS

and

MARIANNE MARSHALL